Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (96/04) OMB No. 0651-0073 (exp. 45/30/2005)	0.6 0 6.s. department of commerce
<u> </u>	4 - 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office
APR 1 7 2006 8	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 1032	23969 ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of contents party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Conrad W. Schneiker Robert W. Gray	Name: Biomed Solutions, LLC
Robert W. Gray	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 10, 2006, April 4, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive - Suite 215
X Assignment Merger	City: West Henrietta
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:14586
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Harris Beach PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Garnsey Road	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsford	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 14534	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 14534 Phone Number: (585) 419-8636	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 14534 Phone Number: (585) 419-8636 Fax Number: (585) 419-8812 Email Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 14534 Phone Number: (585) 419-8636 Fax Number: (585) 419-8812 Email Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Pittsford State: NY Zip: 14534 Phone Number: (585) 419-8636 Fax Number: (585) 419-8812 Email Address: Signature: Signature	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Conrad W. Schneiker 2238 W. Hedrick Drive, #16 Tucson, AZ 85719

Nationality: U.S.

Robert W. Gray 92 Cypress St. Rochester, NY 14620

Nationality: U.S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Biomed Solutions, LLC 150 Lucius Gordon Drive Suite 215 West Henrietta, NY 14586 Nationality: New York

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TIP FOR NANOSCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent no. 6,943,356 issued September 13, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 10th day of ML, 2006

WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this _______

4-10-2006 4-4-2006

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country	STATE OF ARMONA County of PIMA USA
and place of signing of assignment	550 W MAGRET NO TUCSON AR 85704
Before me this day ofA named individuals, to me known to be the peassignment instrument and acknowledged to purpose therein expressed.	2006, personally appeared the above ersons described in, and who executed the foregoing o me that they executed the same of their own free will for the
RICHARD LEMONS Notary Public - Arizona Pirna County My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2007	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
NOTARIZATION OR LEGAL	LIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	Monroes County, State of New York West Henrietta, New York
and place of signing of assignment	West Henrietta, new york
Before me this day of day of assignment instrument and acknowledged to purpose therein expressed.	20 66, personally appeared the above Robert W. ersons described in, and who executed the foregoing ome that they executed the same of their own free will for the
	Notary Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America

CAROLYN J. HOTCHKISS
Notary Public, State of New York
Monroe County No. 01HO4814532
Commission Expires February 28, 200/



Certificate of Mailing By "Express Mail"

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 814062470 US

Date of Deposit:

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

april 18, , 2006

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" service with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing Certificate: Marilyn Tillman

Signature: Mailyn Tillman

Date of Signing: April 18, 2006